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ORGANIZATION EVENT NAME 

Texas Maritime Museum Association, Inc 28th Annual Wine Fest 

Texas Maritime Museum Association, Inc 

Wings Over Rockport 

Christmas on the Beach 

Friends of Fulton Mansion 

Rockport Art Association, Inc. DBA 
Rockport Center for the Arts 

Rockport Art Association Inc. DBA 
Rockport Conference enter (The ROCC) 

ACTS Aviation Non-Profit Fund by NCF 
Giving Foundation 

ACTS Aviation Non-Profit Fund by NCF 
Giving Foundation 

Bay Education Center 

Rockport Cultural Arts District 

Rockport Cultural Arts District 

Rockport Cultural Arts District 

Rockport-Fulton Chamber of Commerce 
& Visitor Center 

Rockport-Fulton Chamber of Commerce 
& Visitor Center 

Rockport-Fulton Chamber of Commerce 
& Visitor Center 

Fulton Oysterfest 

Aransas First 

Friends of the Pool (FOP) 

Rockport-Fulton ISD 

Rockport Little Theatre 

Texas Maritime Museum 2024-2025 

Rockport Concert and Airshow 

Christmas on the Beach 

Advertising, Promotion and Historic Preservation 
of Friends of Fulton Mansion 

Annual Calendar of Multidisciplinary Arts 
Programs including Exhibitions, Workshops & 
Classes, Bulinart Classes, Music Series, Art 
Festival, Film Festival 

Annual Calendar of Venue Rental Advertising 
Operations & Maintenance 

Warbirds Over South Texas - November 2024 

Warbirds Over South Texas - May 2025 

Bay Education Center 

Rockport Cultural Arts District Arts/Heritage 
Programs 

Smithsonian Museum on Main Street Crossroads 
Exhibits 

Mural Fest will be located in the Rockport 
Cultural Arts District 

Community Marketing 

SeaFair Festival 

HummerBird Celebration 

Fulton Oysterfest 
Welcome to Aransas First - Preserving the 
Natural Beauty of Aransas County 

US Masters Swim Meet 

Rockport-Fulton ISD Activity Bus Sponsorship 

RL T Performance Season of Six Plays 
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Rockport Conference Center FY 2024-2025 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 

TOTAL BUDGET 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 4 11 18, 25 1 8 15 22 29 

Conference Branding 

Digital Program $ 25,893 X ){ X X X X x X 

Targeted E-blasts $ 13,000 X X 

Social Media Program $ 9,000 X X X X 

PPC and SEO for WEBSITE $ 10,000 X--- X 

San Antonio Business Journal 

Sponsored Content $ 3,150 X 

Meetings Special Section $ 2,642 x--x 

Houston Business Journal 

Sponsored Content $ 4,200 X 

Meetings Special Section $ 3,615 X-----X 

Small Market Meetings Magazine 

1/2 Ad - Texas Issue March $ 1,700 X X 

E-blast - 10,000 Meeting Planners ($1400 each) $ 2,800 X-----X X----X 

E-newsletter Sponsored Content ($500 each) $ 1,000 X---··--X X---X 

Value add - 3  Months web banner, FB post, 

twitter post X---3 months--------------X FB TW 

Wedding Venue/Bridal Market 

E-blasts - Oct and Jan - Curated list of wedding plan $ 9,500 x---x X X 

Geofencing Bridal Extravaganzas - SA/A/H $ 3,500 X X X X 

MEDIA SUBTOTAL $ 90,000 

MEDIA RESEARCH, PLANNING, NEGOTIATION, 

BUYING, RECTIFICATION $ 10,000 

GRAND TOTAL $ 100,000 



Shelley Goodwin 

.,om: 

Sent: 

To: 

Subject: 

noreply@civicplus.com 

Wednesday, June 12, 2024 4:44 PM 

Shelley Goodwin; Reagen Lauterbach 

Online Form Submittal: Hotel Occupancy Tax Grant Application 

Hotel Occupancy Tax Grant Application 

HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX GRANT FORM FY2024-2025 

Date Application received (To be completed by City Staff): � {v-t {).� [J.t/ 
Official Name of 

Organization/Entity: 

Is the 

Organization/Entity 

a non-profit? 

Date 

Organization/Entity 

Founded: 

ACTS Aviation Non-Profit Fund by NCF Giving Foundation 

YES 

2019 

Organization/Entity 4545 Post Oak Place Drive, Ste 201. Houston, TX 77027 

Mailing Address: 

Organization/Entity https//secure ncfgiving.com/GXDonateNow?id=a0U6S00000g4O3pUAE 

website: 

Name and Title of Cody Stewart, Executive Director 

Person authorized 

to act on behalf of 

Organization/Entity 

for this application 

("Applicant"): 

Organization/Entity 361-450-1939 

Phone: 

Organization/Entity cstewart@actsaviation com 

Email: 









3. Applicant has read, understands, and will conform to the City HOT Guidelines and
Policy;

4. Figures, facts, and representations made in this application, including any
attachments hereto. are true and correct.

PLEASE ATTACH TO APPLICATION THE FOLLOWING ITEMS: 

Copy of your IRS 

501 (c) (3) ruling 

letter. 

Expense Plans or 

Budget 

If you cannot 

provide an 

estimated number 

of room nights to be 

occupied at local 

hotels, motels, 

short-term rentals, 

or bed and 

breakfast inns by 

attendees of your 

project/event, or if 

you cannot provide 

an estimated 

number of 

attendees of your 

project/event, 

please attach an 

explanation of why 

your project/event 

prevents you from 

estimating the 

number of local 

room nights or 

attendees for your 

event(s) or project. 

NCF IRS Determination Letter.pdf 

Warbirds Over South Texas - Rockport Donors 2024.pptx 

Warbirds Over S0uth Texas - 2023 Review .pptx 

PLEASE MAKE SURE ALL HOT REPORTS ARE UP TO DATE 

Please type your 

name or provide a 

signature. 

Date signed 

Cody Stewart 

6/12/2024 
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Shelley Goodwin 

,·rom: 

Sent: 

To: 

Subject: 

noreply@civicplus.com 
Wednesday, June 12, 2024 4:50 PM 
Shelley Goodwin; Reagen Lauterbach 
Online Form Submittal: Hotel Occupancy Tax Grant Application 

WARNING: This email is from an external source. Do not click links or open attachments without positive sender 

verification of purpose. 

email. If ou are unsure about the messa e, lease forward to itstaff ci ofrock ort.com for assistance. 

Hotel Occupancy Tax Grant Application 

HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX GRANT FORM FY2024-2025 

Date Application received (To be completed by City Staff): 

Official Name of 

Organization/Entity: 

Is the 

Organization/Entity 

a non-profit? 

Date 

Organization/Entity 

Founded: 

ACTS Aviation Non-Profit Fund by NCF Giving Foundation 

YES 

2019 

Organization/Entity 4545 Post Oak Place Drive, Ste 201, Houston, TX 77027 

Mailing Address: 

Organization/Entity https://secure ncfgiving.com/GXDonateNow?id=a0U6S00000g4O3pUAE 

website: 

Name and Title of Cody Stewart, Executive Director 

Person authorized 

to act on behalf of 

Organization/Entity 

for this application 

("Applicant"): 

Organization/Entity 361-450-1939

Phone: 

Organization/Entity cstewart@actsaviation com 

Email: 
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Shelley Goodwin 

.rom: 

Sent: 

To: 

Subject: 

noreply@civicplus.com 

Wednesday, June 12, 2024 7:34 PM 

Shelley Goodwin; Reagen Lauterbach 

Online Form Submittal: Hotel Occupancy Tax Grant Application 

WARNING: This email is from an external source. Do not click links or open attachments without positive sender 

verification of purpose. 

email. If ou are unsure about the messa e, lease forward to itstaff ci ofrock ort.com for assistance. 

Hotel Occupancy Tax Grant Application 

HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX GRANT FORM FY2024-2025 

Date Application received (To be completed by City Staff): (.p- tfl-{J 1 � 
Official Name of 
Organization/Entity: 

Is the 
Organization/Entity a 
non-profit? 

Date 
Organization/Entity 
Founded: 

Organization/Entity 
Mailing Address: 

Organization/Entity 
website: 

Name and Title of 
Person authorized to act 
on behalf of 
Organization/Entity for 
this application 
("Applicant"): 

Organization/Entity 
Phone: 

Organization/Entity 
Email: 

Bay Education Center 

No 

2006 

121 Seabreeze Dr 

Rockport, TX 78383 

https ://utmsi. utexas. ed u/visit/field-tri ps/bay-ed ucation-center­

rockport 

Katie Swanson 

361-749-3106

katie swanson@utexas edu 
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MISSION* AR,A.NS,A.S NATIONAL ESTUARlf\lE RESEARCH RESERVE

Honorable Mayor Tim Jayroe 
2751 SH 35 N Bypass 
Rockport, TX 78382 

December 6, 2023 

RE: Bay Education Center Hotel Occupancy Tax Quarterly Report July to September 2023 

Dear Mayor Jayroe, 

The Mission-Aransas National Estuarine Research Reserve (Reserve) at the University of Texas Marine Science 
Institute would like to thank you and the Clty of Rockport for the support of the Bay Education Center (BEC) through 
the Hotel Occupancy Tax (HOT) in the amount of $15,000 for FY2022. The funds have been instrumental in keeping 
the Bay Education Center open to the public for free. In accordance with Exhibit A on how HOT funds were spent, 
the funds allowed the BEC to pay for operational expenses that go towards program development and 
enhancements so that tourists receive free programming throughout the year. The following is Exhibit B of 
how the funds for FY2022 have been spent through the 3rd quarter to June 2023 so that tourists have free 
admission to the BEC programming. The He.ads in Beds number was calculated to be 919 for the 41h quarter. The 
calculations are as follows per month: For the month of July, the visitor attendance was 1,123 visitors with 428 staying 
in hotels or short-term rentals. In the month of August, the visitor attendance was 546 visitors with 322 visitors staying 
in hotels or short-term rentals. September attendance was 358 visitors with 169 staying in hotels or short-term rentals. 

Exhibit "B: 

HOT FUNDING EXPENSE REPORT FY 2022-2023 

1st QRT 2nd QRT 3rd QRT 4th QRT *No. of
Description of Approved Expenses Expenses Expenses Expenses Heads in
Expense Budaet (Oct-Dec} (Jan-Marl (Apr.Jun} (Jul-Sep} TOTAL Beds

Programmatic & $5,965.83 $5,842.15 $5,732.06 $6,119.25 $23,659.29 919 
Visitor Ooerations 

Total Reauested $15,000.00 $5,965.83 $5,842.15 $5,732.06 $6.119.25 $23,659.29 
*Number of Heads in Bed for the 4 th QRT only.

Description of Administrative 
Current Fiscal Year 

Fiscal Year Administrative Percentage of Fiscal 
Administrative Expenses 

Expenses 
Projection 

Actual Expenses Year Projections 

Adriana Reza $4,405.00 $4,405.00 100% 

Paul Markley $2,857.50 $2,857.50 100% 

Michelle Mccumber $8,313.02 $8,313.02 100% 

Sarah Melendez $42,104.92 $42,104.92 100% 

TOTALS,... $57,680.44 $57,680.44 

**Fringe benefits have been excluded from the above administrative expense totals 

We want to thank you again for the continued support and look forward to serving the community again this year. 

Happy Holidays! 

Sincerely, 

\ ,_,.__J:: U· �00' ...r--
'--

-

Katie Swanson 

Interim Reserve Director 

Mission-Aransas National Estuarine Research Reserve 

The University of Texas Marine Science Institute 

750 Channel View Drive, Port Aransas, Texas 78373 

361-749-3046 - www.MissionAransas.org



The Bay Education Center Education volunteers and staff keeps a record of daily visitor 

attendance, including where visitors are staying. The below chart shows attendance/ 

heads in beds numbers. 

For Public/Community Audiences 

Month Visitors by month (total)/Heads in Beds (total) 

March 2023 1085 / 449 

April 2023 394 / 165 

May 2023 338/ 171 

June 2023 929 I 441 

July 2023 1123 / 428 

August 2023 546 / 322 

September 2023 385 / 169 

October 2023 262 / 118 

November 2023 495 I 100 

December 2023 141 / 56 

January 2024 534 I 227 

February 2024 711 / 291 

March 2024 768 I 381 

April 2024 324 / 149 

May 2024 628 / 231 



City of Rockport, Texas 

HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX 
FUNDING APPLICATION 

2024-2025 

Date Application received (To be completed by City Staff): 

�,�-at 
Official Name of Organization/Entity: Is the Date ortanizati(?n!Entity 

Rockport Cultural Arts District 
Organization/Entity a Founded: 2 h / ;)..c 1 7 
non-profit? Yes

2017 

Organization/Entity Mailing Address: 
902 E. Cornwall Street Rockport, TX 78382 

Organization/Entity website: 
www. rockportcultu ralartsdistrict. com 

Name and Title of Person authorized to act on Organization/Entity Phone: 
behalf of Organization/Entity for this 
application C'Applicant"): 214-395-7156

Jennifer Day, Executive Director Organization/Entity Email: 

jdayrose@gmail.com 

SECTION A - FUNDING REQUEST DESCRIPTION 

Name of Project/Event: Project/Event Date(s): 
Rockport Cultural Arts District Arts/Heritage Programs October 1, 2024 - September 30, 2025 

Estimated number of room Estimated number of Will you charge admission/if yes how 
nights that will be occupied at annual attendance at much? 
local hotels, motels, & short- your event( s) or 
term rentals by attendees of project(s)? 
your event(s) or project(s)? 

400,000+ 
900,000+ No 

Project/Event location(s): otal Amount of funds requested: 
Within the Rockport Cultural Arts District 44 blocks 

$120,948.00 starting at Little Bay south including Festival Grounds, 
Downtown Rockport to Market Street and westward to 
Pearl Street 

Page 1 of 4 

DEADLINE IS JUNE 13, 2024 
SUBMIT YOUR APPLICATION TO THE CITY SECRETARY 



























best hotels in rockport. tx motets in rockport texas 

rockport Mtels on the oeacn notels in rockport texas pe1-1riendy 

�ap ho1efs ro:;llpo�.Jx airtmo rockport tx 

1uxt,ry l1otels in rocl<port texas rockport hmels with pier 

Rockport Hotels Information 

Hotels in Rockport 64 

Travel high seaso1 M3r-May 

Tra•1e\ low season Sep-Nov 

Hi;;h season avg price $121 

Low season avg price $105 

Hotel Room Usage Model created by Prost Marketing, Inc. for the Rockport-Fulton 
Chamber of Commerce to capture organic marketing results (events, public art, social 
media posts/boosts, programs and attractions) from tourist visits reflecting quarterly 
impact. The Model was approved by Scott Joslove, Texas Hotel and Lodgin,g 
Association. 

Based on this Model RCAD reported½ the number of heads in beds which equals 
,.:;.')rJ 

- -- - ------

997,425 heads / 2 persons per room = 498,713 room nights 

6% STATE Tax per night 

2% VENUE Tax per night 

6.78 x 498,713 room nights* = $338,127 STATE Tax collected 

2.26 x 498,713 room nights* = $112,791 VENUE Tax collected 

Estimated $845,400 TOTAL Tax Collected 



City of Rockport, Texas 

HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX 

FUNDING APPLICATION 

2024-2025 

Date Application received (To be completed by City Staff): 

{c-/ !J�;Jt( 
Official Name of Organization/Entity: Is the Date O�ganizati_on/Entity 

Organization/Entity a Founded: 2/7/2017 
Rockport Cultural Arts District non-profit? Yes 

Organization/Entity Mailing Address: 
902 E Cornwall St Rockport, TX 78382 

Organization/Entity website: 
www.rockportculturalartsdistrict.com 

Name and Title of Person authorized to act on Organization/Entity Phone: 
behalf of Organization/Entity for this 
application ("Applicant"): 214-395-7156

Jennifer Day, Executive Director Organization/Entity Email: 

jdayrose@gmail.com 

SECTION A- FUNDING REQUEST DESCRIPTION 

Name of Project/Event: Project/Event Date(s): 

Smithsonian Museum on Main Street Crossroads Exhibit January 25, 2025 -March 9, 2025 

Estimated number of room Estimated number of Will you charge admission/if yes how 
nights that will be occupied at annual attendance at much? 
local hotels, motels, & short- your event(s) or 
term rentals by attendees of project( s )? 
your event(s) or project(s)? 

10,000 20,000 No 

Page 1 of 4 

DEADLINE IS JUNE 13, 2024 
SUBMIT YOUR APPLICATION TO THE CITY SECRETARY 



















City of Rockport, Texas 

HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX 
FUNDING APPLICATION 

Date Application received (To be completed by City Staff): 

2024-2025 

Official Name of Organization/Entity: Is the Date Organization/Entity 
Organization/Entity a Founded:2/7/2017 

Rockport Cultural Arts District non-profit? Yes 

Organization/Entity Mailing Address: 
902 E Cornwall St Rockport, TX 78382 

Organization/Entity website: 
www.rockportculturalartsdistrict.com 

Name and Title of Person authorized to act on Organization/Entity Phone: 
behalf of Organization/Entity for this 
application ("Applicant"): 214-395-7156

Jennifer Day, Executive Director Organization/Entity Email: 

jdayrose@gmail.com 

SECTION A- FUNDING REQUEST DESCRIPTION 

Name of Project/Event: Project/Event Date(s): 

Mural Fest 2024 November 14-17, 2024 

Estimated number of room Estimated number of Will you charge admission/if yes how 
nights that will be occupied at annual attendance at much? 
local hotels, motels, & short- your event(s) or 
term rentals by attendees of project(s)? 
your event(s) or project(s)? 

First Time Event - Estimate 300 First Time Event - No 
Estimate 1000 

Page 1 of 4 

DEADLINE IS JUNE 13, 2024 
SUBMIT YOUR APPLICATION TO THE CITY SECRETARY 





















City of Rockport, Texas 

HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX 

FUNDING APPLICATION 

Date Application received (To be completed by City Staff): to-1�84 

2024-2025 

,,,.,, I? 

Official Name of Organization/Entity: Is the Date Organization/Entity 

Rockport-Fulton Chamber of Commerce Organization/Entity a Founded: 

& Visitor Center non-profit? Yes Received Charter in 1952

Organization/Entity Mailing Address: 
319 Broadway St. Rockport, TX 78382

Organization/Entity website: 

https://www.rockport-fulton.org 

Name and Title of Person authorized to act on Organization/Entity Phone: 
behalf of Organization/Entity for this 
application ("Applicant"): 361-729-6445

Organization/Entity Email: 
Shelly Stuart, IOM 
PresidenUCEO president@1rockport.org 

SECTION A- FUNDING REQUEST DESCRIPTION 

Name of Project/Event: Project/Event Date(s): 
, 

Community Marketing Year-Around 

Estimated number of room Estimated number of Will you charge admission/if yes how 
nights that will be occupied at annual attendance at much? 
local hotels, motels, & short- your event(s) or 
term rentals by attendees of project(s)? 
your ev�nt(s) or project(s)? 

N/A N/A 
1,994,848 

Project/Event location(s): rrotal Amount of funds requested: 

Rockport Area 
Aransas County 

$500,000.00 

Page 1 of 4 

DEADLINE IS JUNE 13, 2024 
SUBMIT YOUR APPLICATION TO THE CITY SECRETARY 









Rockport Fulton Chamber of Commerce: Visitor Calculations and Heads in Beds 

1Q2024 

4Q2023 

3Q2023 

2Q2023 

TOTAL 

HOTEL BASED 

VISITORS 

192,816 

170,044 

224,606 

175,034 

762,500 

HEADS IN BEDS (BASED ON 

LENGTH OF ST A Y) 

617,012 

476,123 

516,594 

385,119 

1,994,848 

Source: Interpolation of Aransas County HOT data, Source Strategies, 

Texas Comptroller, Prost Marketing 







Rockport-Fulton Visitor Center 

At the Rockport-Fulton Chamber of Commerce & Visitor Center, 
we recognize the significance of tourism as more than just an 
industry; it i a collaborative effort that thrives on the dedication and 
passion of many. Together, we drive economic growth and prosperity 
through tourism. We extend a warm invitation to both locals and 
tourists to embark on this exciting journey with us. Whether a 
business owner, a hospitality professional, or simply someone who 
appreciates the beauty of our destinations, involvement is crucial. 
Active participation in the tourism sector helps weave the fabric of 
unforgettable experiences for travelers. Skills, innovation, and 
dedication are vital in crafting welcoming atmospheres, showcasing 
cultural richness, and delivering exceptional service that goes above 
and beyond and we deliver on that. We are asking our community to 
join us in shaping the future of tourism and creating lasting 
memories for all who visit our region. 

The Visitor Center is here to serve the visitors to the Rockport-Fulton 
area. It continues to be a very popular stopping place for tourists and 
locals alike. Annually, we serve just un.der 15,000 walk-in visitors. 
Visitors corning to the building continue to be amazed at what a 
beautiful addition it is to our area. The landscaping is geared towards 
attracting various species of birds, especially hummingbirds. Donated 
landscape glass rock has been added to allow for less overall 
maintenance. Another new addition to the Visitor Center has been 
Rickey the Rock Snake. This is a rock snake that we have requested 
both visitors and locals add a rock to Rickey and watch him grow. 
Rickey has continued to grow from day 1. 

Our Charmers are a very important feature to the Visitor Center. They a.re volunteers who make all of 
our visitors feel welcome. They are ready to help make everyone's visit more interesting, and 
showcase the Rockport-Fulton area. We present them with an update on our community and calendar 
of events along with a monthly tour of the town and lunch in appreciation for their time and 
dedication. 

Once inside the Visitor Center, guests spend time looking at the map room, our histaty timeline and 
the viewing panels. We often have people linger for a long time just taking in all the information. 

Our gift shop continues to offer maps, postcards, caps and t-shirts and items on a regular basis. We are 
constantly on the lookout for brochures and items that will reflect our wonderful coastal home as well 
as promote our member businesses. 

The Rockport-Fulton Chamber of Commerce & Visitor Center continues to stay up with the latest 
information and visitor wants. 

P2 









COASTAL DESTINATIONS SAN ANTONIANS HAVE TRAVELED TO 

• Consumers were presented with a list of coastal places and asked to indicate which they have

actually traveled to in the past year:

80 

60 

% 
40 

20 

0 

• All Texas Gulf beach destinations have increased

• South Padre and Port Aransas are now up to the low to mid 30s

• Rockport Fulton has continued to stair step up, now at 18% (doubled since 2019)

TOTAL SA MARKET 

Corpus Christi South Padre Port Aransas 
Island 

Rockport­
Fulton 

North Padre Mustang Island None of These 

Target SA Spring 2024 

Island Places 

■ Pre-Harvey ■2019 ■ 2020 ■2022 □2023 ■ 2024

FIND YOURSELF IN 

10u PQRT 
FUL1 'N 
Rockport-Fulton.org 

FINII YOURSELF 1H 

HOC PQR 
f LT N 
Rockport-Fulton.org 

<ii PROST 
M.UUTING, INC, 

FIND YOURSELF IN 

oc�PQR 
f L"T•N 
Rockport-Fulton.org 

P6 















.. .,. 

.__--, SourceStrategies 
..... � HOTEL DATA+ ANALYTICS 

TEXAS LODGING INDUSTRY PERFORMANCE 

First Quarter 2024 
(Three Months Ending March 31, 2024) 

First Quarter 2024 Lodging Revenues Rose 

Slightly from Ql 2023, Powered by the Texas 

Energy Sector. 

Texas lodging industry statewide revenues exceeded $3 .93 billion 
in the First Quarter of 2024, 1.8% higher than Ql 2023. Hotel 
and motel revenues approached $3.44 billion in the quarter, 1.4% 
higher than the same period last year, while alternative lodging 
revenues hit $496 million, 5% above Ql 2023. 

The Odessa metro continues to have the largest percentage 
increase in revenues, up 16.4% in the qua1ter, followed by 
Wichita Falls (up 14.7%) and Beaumont-Port Arthur (up 12.7%). 

Compared to First Quarter 2023, Ql 2024 revenues rose 4.5% in 
Texas' top 100 Oil & Gas producing counties, well ahead of the 
balance of the state that saw revenues slip 0.1 %. 

Annual Revenue Recap: Lodging room revenues rose 6.9% in 
-:alendar year 2023, compared to 25.1 % in 2022 and a 59.9% 
1crease in 2021 after 2020's disastrous Covid-related 40.8% 

drop. Revenue growth was 4% in pre-pandemic 2019. 
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Texas Lodging Room Revenues 

$ Millio�s-:-: By qu�rt_er 

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 

Year & Quarter 

Demand Dropped 0.4% in First Quarter 2024 

First Quarter demand for lodging ( as measured by room-nights 
sold) fell 0.4% from Ql 2023. This demand level was 10.7% 
over pre-pandemic QI 20 I 9. The Oil & Gas producing counties 
experienced a demand increase of0.7% quarter-over-quarter 
(13.1 % higher than Ql 2019). Demand fell 1.2% in the balance 
of Texas, but was stiJl 8.7% over First Quarter 2019. 

Annual Demand Recap: Statewide demand rose 1.8% in 2023. 
Demand rose 8.9% in 2022, and 38.4% in 2021 after falling 
27 .5% in 2020, the worst year of demand losses we have seen in 
over 30 years tracking the Texas lodging industiy. In 2019 real 
demand increased 4.4%. 
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Texas Lodging RoomnightsSold 
Millions- By Quarter 

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 

Year & Quarter 

Slight REVPAR Contraction in Q1 2024 

Revenue Per Available Room (REVPAR) dipped 0.2% from Ql 
2023 to $74.40 for the overall lodging industry statewide. This 
was 8% above First Quarter 2019's REVPAR of$68.88. 

REVPAR for the average hotel property was $77.64 for the 
quarter, 0.1 % below QI 2023 and 11 % above the pre-pandemic 
First Quarter 2019. 

Annual REVPARRecap: REVPAR in Texas averaged $74.07 
in 2023. REVPAR averaged $69.86 in 2022 and $57.62 in 2021. 
Statewide REVPAR was only $39.50 in the pandemic year of 
2020, and $68.84 in 2019. 

Texas Lodging REVPAR 

$80 
By Quarter 

$70 

$60 
"iii $50 

540 C. 

$30 

$20 
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 

Year & Quarter 

First Quarter 2024 Occupancy was 60.1% 

Statewide First Quarter occupancy of 60.1 % was 2.3% (1 .4 
points) lower than Ql 2023, and 7.7% (5 points) below First 
Quarter 2019. 

2024 

Annual Occupancy Recap: Texas annual occupancy was 61 % in 
2023, up half a point from 20221!; 60.5% and nearly three points 
higher than 2021 's 57.7%. Statewide occupancy was 46.1 % in 
2020 and 64.6% in 2019. 

©2024 Source Strategies, San Antonio, TX I (210) 734-3434 www.sourcestrategies.org 
Reproduction of this publication in any form is prohibited without the express written consent a/Source Strategies of Texas, LLC. P13 





MEDIA STRATEGY 

Target Markets: 
San Antonio Focus, followed by Austin 
Hill County & Central Texas, Houston & Dallas are secondary targets 

Seasonalitv: 
The bulk of the 2024 "Media" is launching March and will continue through August. 
Digital & Social Media have a year-long presence 

Reaching Targets: 
• Texas-focused Magazines
• San Antonio Broadcast TV, Cable, Streaming TV
• Austin Broadcast TV, Cable, Streaming TV
• Targeted Digital Banner Display

Mobile banner Geo-targeting
• Digital Video Pre-Roll
• Travel eNewsletters
• Outdoor billboards between Dallas, Austin, San Antonio, Houston, Corpus Christi
• Social Merua Ads and promoted posts

Texas Magazines: 
Texas Highways Magazine -
• Covers small towns, travel recommendations, road trips, food, Texas History & Culture,

Events & more 
• Total Circulation: 167,382
Texas Monthly -
• Upscale magazine with over 2.5 million readers
• Advertise in March Spring Travel issue & June Texas Coast issue
Texas Parks & Wildlife Magazine-
• Official Outdoor Magazine of Texas reaching avid outdoorsmen and women in Texas with
readership of 435,000

San Antonio Television: 
• Launch Broadcast TV & Cable in March
• KENS (CBS), KSAT (ABC), WOAI (NBC) -6,211,000 Imps
• Spectrum Cable & AT&T U-verse Cable-3,912,000 Imps
• CTV/OTT Su·eaming TV -520,832 Imps
• Early Morning, Mid-Day and Evening ews programming
• Cable Networks: Spectrum Cable News Sponsorship, Fox News, ESPN, Food, Fox Sports, FX,
Hallmark, HGTV, TBS, Golf, AMC, TNT, National Geographic

Austin Television: 
• Launch Broadcast TV & Cable in March
• KVUE-TV (ABC), KTBC-TV (FOX)-7,534,000 Imps
• Spectrum Cable & AT&T U-verse Cable-3,912,000 Imps
• CTV/OTT Streaming TV -520,832 Imps
• Early Morning, Mid-Day and Evening News programming
• Cable N etworks: Spectrum Cable News Sponsorship, Fox News, ESPN, Food, Fox Sports, FX,
Hallmark, HGTV, TBS, Golf, AMC, TNT, ational Geographic
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TOURISM DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL OVERVIEW 

The Tourism Development Council (TDC) a representative mix of businesses, individuals and 
government officials. TDC, also known as The Council, is the governance aspect of the marketing and 
promotion effmt.The Council sets fo1th the goals and objectives for the year. It identifies prospective 
target groups and studies the types of visitors who are coming here and why they come. This 
info1mation allows the Council to make informative and effective decisions. There are six meetings per 
year. 

A creative team, media buying experts, and Chamber staff review ads for their placement and creativity, 
length of run and return on investment, budgeting, etc. As a result, a multi-page Marketing Plan is 
created. 

The combined efforts of the above and a lot of energy result in a plan to impact our economy through 
tourism in the Rockport-Fulton area. Current members of the Council are: 

Craig Griffin; Chairman Inn 02 Fulton Harbor/Charlotte Plummer's & TG's 
Andrea Hattman City of Rockport 
Chad Lee Lee Construction 
Dawn Walker Angler's RV Retreat 
Donna Townsend, Vice-Chairman Sugar Shack, Ma@olia's Two & Legends 
J a tin Bhakta Hampton Inn & Suites, Fairfield & La Quinta Inn & Suite 
Jennifer Dav Cultural Arts District 
John Berlet Tandem Trust Financial 
Michael Ables Texas Maritime Museum 
Bob Dupnik Aransas County 
Luis Puron Rockport Center for the Arts 
Marv Ann Pahmiver Town of Fulton 
Pam Stranahan Aransas County Historical Society 
Robert Hamilton Aransas Area Bay Fishing 
Robert Mitchell HUT Enterprises 
Sandy Jumper Texas Tropical Trail 
Alvssa Massingill Rockport-Fulton Chamber of Commerce 
Diana Pardue Rockport-Fulton Chamber of Commerce 
Shelly Stuart Rocko01t-Fulton Chamber of Commerce 
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; Texas High�ays (113 PG 4C)

Texas Monthly (1/3 PG 4C) 

MEDIA/EVENTS 

MAGAZINES 

1 Texas Parks & Wildlife (1/3 PG 4C) 
Texas Parks & Wif dJife e--Newsletter (250 x 250 banner) 

DIGITAL 
: TourTexas.com 
Full Feature Ad with 4 Photos, editorial, map, website link and listing 
Texas Road Trips eNewsletter 

Go-Texas.com 
Destination site & Full Pg Promouon 

Digital Marketing 
Next Gen Behavioral Targeting 

Site Retargeting 
Site Conquesting 
Weather Triggered Ads 
Mobile GeoFence/Geo Follow 
Social Marketinq 

SA Report - Dedicated Email Blast 
OUTDOOR 

(6) boards along IH-35, IH-37, IH-10, Hwy 281, Hwy 69

AUSTIN TELEVISION 
KVUE-TV I ABC 
KTBC-TV I FOX 

• Spectrum/ATT U-verse/Oirect TV
CNN. FRFM, HIST, Fox News, TLC, VH1. Spectrum News, Travel, GOLF, HALL,
LMN, WE, Food, AEN
CTV/OTT - HUI!-[, ��ramount +,_ OiSCO'{�TY

SAN ANTONIO TELEVISION 
KENS-TV I CBS 

-KSAT-TV I ABC
• WOAI-TV I NBC

Spectrum/ATT U-verse/Direct TV
CNN, FRFM, HIST, Fox News, TLC, VH1, Spectrum News, Travel, GOLF, HALL,

1 
LMN, WE, Food, AEN
Spectrum OTT/Streaming

!CTV/OTT- Hulu, Paramount+, Discovery
. 

'' ' ' 

RESEARCH 
Source Strategies 
Research/Syndicated Data

·Target SA
'Visitor Model

OTHER 
Certified Folder Display - Corpus Christi 12 months 
USA Today 10Best Logo 
NEW CREATIVE - TV, Print, Digital, Outdoor 
THLA Annual Membership 
Agency Fees 

I Total

Net 

$9,729.00 

$8,650.00 

$8,318.00 

$4,476.00 

$3,465.00 

$1,795.00 

$24,500.00 

$25,000.00 

?.5,000.00 

$26,000.00 

S29.500.00 

$3,£00.00 

$53,581.00 

$20,000.00 

s20,ooo,oo 

$20,000.00 

$18,750.00 

$17,000.00 

$21,000.00 

$17,IJOO,!JO 

$34,500.00 

$12,500.00 

$17,500.00 $403,864.00 

S4,poo.oo 

$7,600.00 

$6,350.00 

$2,200.00 

s�,?sG.oo 

$4,000.00 

$17,500.00 

$10,000.00 

S42,000.00 

$500,000.00 
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City of Rockport, Texas 

HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX 

FUNDING APPLICATION 

2024-2025 

Date Application received (To be completed by City Staff): 

fe--f �-at/� 
Official Name of Organization/Entity: Is the Date Organization/Entity 

Organization/Entity a Founded: 
Rockport-Fulton Chamber of Commerce non-profit? 

Yes 1952 
& Visitors Center 

Organization/Entity Mailing Address: 
319 Broadway St. Rockport, TX 78382 

Organization/Entity website: 

rockport-fulton.org 

Name and Title of Person authorized to act on Organization/Entity Phone: 
behalf of Organization/Entity for this 
application ("Applicant"): 361-729-6445

Organization/Entity Email: 
Shelly Stuart !OM/President 

president@lrockport.org 

SECTION A - FUNDING REQUEST DESCRIPTION 

Name of Project/Event: Project/Event Date(s): 

SeaFair Festival October 4-6, 2024 

Estimated number of room Estimated number of Will you charge admission/if yes how 
nights that will be occupied at annual attendance at much? 
local hotels, motels, & short- your event( s) or 

3 Day Wrsitbands - $25 term rentals by attendees of project(s)? 
your event(s) or project(s)? Single Day Admission - $10 

2 Day VIP - $100 

3,100 15,000 Single Day VIP - $60 

Project/Event location(s): If otal Amount of funds requested: 

Festival Grounds at Rockport Harbor 

1500 E Laurel St. Rockport, TX 78382 

$10,000.00 

Page 1 of 4 

DEADLINE IS JUNE 13, 2024 
SUBMIT YOUR APPLICATION TO THE CITY SECRETARY 

















City of Rockport, Texas 

HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX 

FUNDING APPLICATION 

Date Application received (To be completed by City Staff): 

Official Name of Organization/Entity: 

Rockport-Fulton Chamber of Commerce 

& Visitor Center 

Organization/Entity Mailing Address: 

319 Broadway St. Rockport, TX 78382 
Organization/Entity website: 

rockport-fulton.org 

Is the 
Organization/Entity a 
non-profit? 

Y es 

2024-2025 

-zatio:n/Entity

1952 

Name and Title of Person authorized to act on 
behalf of Organization/Entity for this 
application ("Applicant"): 

Organization/Entity Phone: 

361-729-6445

Shelly Stuart !OM/President 
Organization/Entity Email: 

president@lrockport.org 

SECTION A - FUNDING REQUEST DESCRIPTION 

Name of Project/Event: Project/Event Date(s): 

HummerBird Celebration Se0-em'o�Y 2025
Estimated number of room Estimated number of Will you charge admission/if yes how 
nights that will be occupied at annual attendance at much? 
local hotels, motels, & short- your event(s) or 
term rentals by attendees of project(s)? 

Please See Attached your event(s) or project(s)? 

2,500 
7,000 

Project/Event location(s): Total Amount of funds requested: 

Rockport-Fulton High School Martha Luigi Auditorium 
1803 Omohundro St. Rockport, TX 78382 

Aransas County Airport 

$10,000.00 421 John D Wendell Rd. Rockport, TX 78382 

Rockport Center for the Arts 
202 S Austin St. Rockport, TX 78382 

Page 1 of 4 

DEADLINE IS JUNE 13, 2024 
SUBMIT YOUR APPLICATION TO THE CITY SECRET ARY 















1988 

September 14-17 

Humm rBird Celebration 

2023 

HUMMERBIRD CELEBRATION 

REPORT 

The 2023 HummerBird Celebration proved to be a tremendous success with a sell-out of the majority of 

scheduled activities. There were over 1,515 tickets, for various activities, purchased in advance of the event. Our 

Chairman - Melody Waggoner, 12 Committee Members, Chamber Staff and more than 125 Volunteers worked to 

create this spectacular event. 

There were l, 169 seats purchased for the Speaker Program, over 1,000 at the Bird Banding demonstrations, 2,612 

visitors to the Hummer Mall, 405 who participated in the Hummer Home Bus tours (this does not include the self­

guided tours available one week prior and one week after the event), 800 that attended a breakfast or dinner, class, 

boat tour, or a field trip. Attendance this year is estimated to be just over 6,000. 

Of the 2,631 zip codes captured at the Hummer Mal I, there were 800 visitors from Rockport, 1,643 from across 

the state of Texas, and 188 out of state visitors. 

Community Collaboration in and around the Community: This truly is a community-wide event: 

-131 were in attendance at the welcome reception held at the Rockport Center for the Arts
and dinner with keynote speaker at the ROCC Thursday evening.

- 405 went on a Hummer Home bus tours on a school bus. (This does not include the visitors who were
able to visit the Hummer Homes on their own a week before and after the event).

-304 went on narrated boat trips at Fulton Harbor

- 90 attended photography classes at Rockport Conference Center.

- 105 were transported from Rockport on guided field trips to the Fennessey Ranch, Welder Wildlife

Ranch, Barnhart Q5 Ranch

- 60 attended birding with experts at Goose Island State Park

- 1000-plus attended the Banding Demonstration at the public banding site in Rockport.

- 80 attended the Hummer Breakfast at the History Center

-30 attended a private bird and eco nature boat trip.

Aransas Pathways Event - There were 15 participants at the Aransas Pathways Poker Run organized to 

showcase five of the Aransas Pathway sites. Bella la Brew donated the coffee and the Rockport Bakery brought 

,ut donuts. Half of the participants were local and half from across Texas. The winner of the binoculars, donated 

__ .oy Land Sea & Sky, was from Mineola, Texas. 



Rockport Center for the Arts - More than 200 attendees from all over Texas and beyond attended the Welcome 

Reception and Keynote Presentation and Dinner on Thursday evening. They eajoyed Wine and Cheese and a 

welcome message from the Chairman of the event - Melody Waggoner. In addition, they received a presentation 

by native South Texan and nationally recognized photographer and videographer, Cissy Beasley. 

The Aquarium Education Center was host to two panels featuring local birders who spoke about Birding in 

Texas Parks & In Your Backyard. Guests had the opportunity to talk one-on-one with local specialists about 

Birding in Aransas County. 

Rockport Birding & Kavak Adventures departing from Fulton Harbor- Hosted 304 out-of-town guests, all 

eagar to see the birds of Aransas County on a boat birding tour. 

Aransas Bay Adventures --offered 5 Private and Eco Bird & Nature Photography Boat Tours. There were 30 

guests who had the unique opportunity to take a boat tour geared towards photographing birds. 

Transportation was provided for those visitors who signed-up for the Half Day Birding Field Trips hosted by 

Fennessey Rnch, Barnhart QS Ranch and the Welder Wildlife Refuge. 

Keynote peaker Richard Crossley hosted a birding lecture and field trip along with a special presentation 

where 45 guests were given the tools on, "Leaming to Look" as a birder. 

A yearly favorite, 80 out-of-town guests signed-up for the Hummer Breakfast at the History Center for 

Aransa County where they admired the birds in the garden, as well as receiving a special presentation of the 

local history. 

Bird Photography Classes are always a favorite and 35 visiting guests heard from local expect photographers 

John Martel and Debra Strothman. 

The Hummer Bird Celebration offered a four-day Speaker Program featuring a variety of topics relating to 

birding and wildlife which filled 1,169 seats throughout the weekend. 



Form Center 

r By s�ning in or creating an account. some fields will auto-populat:7 
with your information. - j

Sign in to Save Progress 

Hotel Occupancy Tax Grant Application 

htt ps ://rock port tx gov/F ormCenter/Hot el -Occupancy-Ta x-F unding-Appli ca ti on- 5/Ho tel-Occupancy-Ta x-G, ant-App Ii cation- SO 6/13/24, 10 02 AM 
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HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX GRANT FORM 

FY2024-2025 

Date Application received (To be completed by City Staff): 

Official Name of Organization/Entity: 

[
Fulton Oysterfest 

Is the Organization/Entity a non-profit? 

Yes 

Date Organization/Entity Founded: 

1972 

Organization/Entity Mailing Address: 

[
P.O. Box 503

Organization/Entity website: 

[
Fulton Oysterfest 

Name and Title of Person authorized to act on behalf of 
Organization/Entity for this application ("Applicant"): 

[ Sharron Loflin

Organization/Entity Phone: 

(3617906466 

Organization/Entity Email: 

SECTION A- FUNDING REQUEST DESCRIPTION 

htt ps ://rack port tx. gov/F ormCen ter/Ho tel-Occupancy-Tax-,cu nd in g-Appli ca ti on-5/H o te 1-0ccu pan c v-Ta x-G rant-A pp Ii cati on-5 D 

j 

] 

] 

6/13/24, 10:02AM 
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Name & Title 

[
ident of the Fulton Oystertest 

Applicant Phone {if different from phone# previously listed): 

[ 361-790-6466 

Applicant Address (if different from Mailing Address previously listed): 

Applicant E-Mail Address {if different from e-mail address previously 
listed):): 

m Receive an email copy of this form. 

Email address 
(
This field is not part of the form submission. 

{O} must be a valid email address.

Submit Submit and Print 

* indicates a required field

htt ps :j /rock port tx gov/F ormCe n ter/Hotel-Occupancy-Tax-f' und ing -Applica ti on-5/H otel-Occupancy-Tax-Grant-App Ii cation- 50 6/13/24, 10:02 AM 
Dage 8 at 9 







Shelley Goodwin 

, ,om: 

Sent: 

To: 

Subject: 

noreply@civicplus.com 

Thursday, June 13, 2024 12:23 PM 

Shelley Goodwin; Reagen Lauterbach 

Online Form Submittal: Hotel Occupancy Tax Grant Application 

WARNING: This email is from an external source. Do not click links or open attachments without positive sender 

verification of purpose. 

email. If ou are unsure about the messa e, lease forward to itstaff ci ofrock ort.com for assistance. 

Hotel Occupancy Tax Grant Application 

HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX GRANT FORM FY2024-2025 

Date Application received (To be completed by City Staff): 

Official Name of 

Organization/Entity: 

Is the 

Organization/Entity a 

non-profit? 

Date 

Organization/Entity 

Founded: 

Organization/Entity 

Mailing Address: 

Organization/Entity 

website: 

Name and Title of 

Person authorized to act 

on behalf of 

Organization/Entity for 

this application 

("Applicant"): 

Organization/Entity 

Phone: 

Organization/Entity 

Email: 

Aransas First 

Yes 

9/6/2001 

P.O. Box 266 

Rockport, TX 78381 

https://aransasfirst.org/land-trust/ 

Shelly Steckler, Board of Directors 

(361) 790-6030

janae@evtex.com 











2025 HOT Funds Attendance Estimate 

Aransas First 

2023-2024 was the inaugural year of Aransas First marketing and events. Two events were 

initiated. Marketing for those events was limited to local flyers and Facebook posts. 

• Arbor Day events (November 3 - November 11. 2024)

o Approximately 150 persons attended the kick-off event for the Arbor Day

commemoration.

o Attendance data is not available for the tree-planting activities throughout

Rockport during the week.

o Attendance data is not available for children's events at partner sites including

Rockport Center for the Arts and Bay Education Center.

• Aransas Nature Fest (March 16 - March 23, 2024).

o A total of 115 persons attended the Nature Fest events at various sites.

The educational events proposed for 2025 in combination with the video and targeted marketing 

should increase attendance, particularly by visitors requiring short term accommodations. 



City of Rockport, Texas 

HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX 

FUNDING APPLICATION 

2024-2025 

Date Application received (To be completed by City Staff):

Official N arne of Organization/Entity: Is the Date Organization/Entity
Organization/Entity a Founded:

F°Ar. E- n :n s O� -1::l.e... ?cc,} (Fo-P) non-profit?
:/. J� 31-.2011. e.s

Organization/Entity Mailing Address:
t<o cd( por--� �· 8 ])e.a..cJ encl s ::i> r. �

-

/;< 7�.59:z.
Organization/Entity website:

NJ/I 
Name and Title of Person authorized to act on
behalf of Organization/Entity for this
application ("Applicant"):

'1-«-be. c.C-Q..... � a_.c; b 'f

SECTION A- FUNDING REQUEST DESCRJPTION 

Name of Project/Event:

Estimated number of room
nights that will be occupied at
local hotels, motels, & short­
term rentals by attendees of
your event(s) or project(s)?

�so 

Project/Event location( s):
.;J..oo r 5-b::Ld /t.A-nL '1) r

Estimated number of
annual attendance at
your event(s) or
project(s)?

Page 1 of 5

Organization/Entity Phone:

1�1- i./ b 3- 90,;;�

Organization/Entity Email:

Project/Event Date(s):

Will you charge admission/if yes hov.,­
much?

No 

Total Amount offunds requested:

DEADLINE IS JUNE 13, 2024 
SUBMIT YOUR APPLICATION TO THE CITY SECRETARY 

Page2□ 













City of Rockport, Texas 

HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX 
FUNDING APPLICATION 

2024-2025 

Date Application received (To be completed by City Staff): 

Official Name of Organization/Entity: Is the Date Organization/Entity 
Organization/Entity a Founded: 

Rockport-Fulton ISD non-profit? No 1949 

Organization/Entity Mailing Address: 
PO Box 907 Rockport, TX 78381 

Organization/Entity website: 
RFISD.us 

Name and Title of Person authorized to act on Organization/Entity Phone: 
behalf of Organization/Entity for this 

361-790-2212application ("Applicant"): 

Gil Perez Organization/Entity Email: 

gperez@rfisd.us 

SECTION A - FUNDING REQUEST DESCRIPTION 

Name of Project/Event: Project/Event Date(s): 

Rockport-Fulton ISD Activity Bus Sponsorship 2024-2026 

Estimated number of room Estimated number of Will you charge admission/if yes how 
nights that will be occupied at annual attendance at much? 
local hotels, motels, & short- your event(s) or 
term rentals by attendees of project(s )? 
your event(s) or project(s)? 

NA NA NA 

Project/Event location(s): Total Amount of funds Iequested: 

Sponsorship on the back of an RFISD 2024 - $5,000 

activity bus. 2025 - $5,000 
2026 - $5,000 

Page 1 of 4 

DEADLINE IS JUNE 13, 2024 
SUBMIT YOUR APPLlCATION TO THE CITY SECRETARY 











Shelley Goodwin

From: 

Sent: 

'To: 

Subject: 

Categories: 

noreply@civicplus.com 

Thursday, June 13, 2024 4:58 PM 

Shelley Goodwin; Reagen Lauterbach 

Online Form Submittal: Hotel Occupancy Tax Grant Application 

HOT 

WARNING: This email is from an external source. Do not click links or open attachments without positive sender 

verification of purpose. 

email. If ou are unsure about the messa e, lease forward to itstaff ci ofrock ort.com for assistance. 

Hotel Occupancy Tax Grant Application 

HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX GRANT FORM FY2024-2025 

Date Application received (To be completed by City Staff): 4, w I 0-6} 1 4' 
Official Name of 
0 rga n izatio n/Entity: 

Is the 
Organization/Entity a 
non-profit? 

Date 
Organization/Entity 
Founded: 

Organization/Entity 
Mailing Address: 

Organization/Entity 
website: 

Name and Title of 
Person authorized to act 
on behalf of 
Organization/Entity for 
this application 
(" Applicant"): 

Organization/Entity 
Phone: 

Rockport Little Theatre 

Yes 

2010 

P.O. Box 1241 

Rockport Texas 78381 

www. rockportl ittletheatre. com 

George V. Sherman Ill 

3612302660 

1 

















HOT Fund Budget Proposal 2024-2025 

Rockport Little Theatre 

Budget Item Wizard of Oz Miracle on 42nd ST On Gold en Pond Event 3 TBA Charlo tte's Web Event 5 TBA TOTAL 

(Nov2024) (Dec2024) (Feb)2025 (Apr2025) (Jun 2025) (Sep 2025) 

Performance Licences $3,500 $1,000 $2,000 $2,000 $1,500 $2,000 $12,000 

Script Acquisition $500 $300 $200 $300 $500 $200 $2,000 

Promotion & A dvertising $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $12,000 

Se t/Costume/Prop $2,000 $1,500 $1,500 $1,500 $2,000 $1,500 $10,000 

Printing & Copying $1,500 $1,500 $1,500 $1,500 $1,500 $1,500 $9,000 

Event Support $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $15,000 

Totals $12,000 $8,800 $9,700 $9,800 $10,000 $9,700 $60,000 



Performance History Total Ticket Sales 

o/o Projected Heads-in-Beds

:fit�q�ctiOf) Niarne -�. 
. 

� :...;,_ 
The Forienger 

12 Angry Jurors 

One Christmas at Evergreen Mall 

Calendar Girls 

The Rainmaker 

Murder Orient X 

All is Calm 

Ann (Richards) 

;;,·::c: ··: .... 0-�=- To{-��fa ··:--... • · t:.; •··• "f ··:
.... "' -·- �.::. - ·� • ·"" ,. ,._;r�.r:•-

AVG Tix Sold vs AVG Head/Bed

t� _J.oti3� TIX.Sgt(!
314 

502 

403 

896 

442 

807 

510 

517 

3172 

397 

- - •• 0¼-: ·1· ·5 cf�5 -�-• 0� d!t ,._..,_ "-

47 

75 

60 

134 

66 

121 

76 

77 

474 

60 

• ··i
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